

Strengthening University-Industry Partnerships

Future of Work: Case Western Reserve University INFORMATION/LOGISTICS

Dates

Future of Work: Case Western University

Tues., Oct. 1, 2019 9 a.m.–5 p.m.

Location

Tinkham Veale University Center

(TVUC or "The Tink") Case Western Reserve University 11038 Bellflower Rd Cleveland, OH 44106

Post-Event Reception and Augmented Reality Demonstrations

Location: Interactive Commons, Thwing Hall: Case Western Reserve University 5 – 7 p.m.

Registration

Fee \$80.00

Online registration is closed. Onsite registrations will be on a space-available basis.

Lodging

Glidden House - \$165 + tax/night 1901 Ford Drive Cleveland, Ohio 44106 216-231-8900 (ask for "Case Western Reserve University" Rate)

InterContinental Hotel

9801 Carnegie Ave Cleveland, OH 44106 (ask for "Case Western Reserve University" Rate Corporate ID 000430811)

Travel/Transportation

Directions

Cleveland Hopkins International Airport (CLE) provides daily nonstop and connecting service to many U.S. cities and major global destinations. Options to connect from the airport to CWRU include taxis as well as public transit (RTA – Red Line).

See also Visiting CWRU

Parking Information

Lot S-29 (underground garage) 11172 East Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio 44106

The Tinkham Veale University Center is directly accessible from the garage on the first level only.

Attire

Casual

Weather

October in Cleveland, Ohio is characterized by average high temperatures in the 80s and low temperatures average in the 60s.

Special Needs

UIDP is committed to providing appropriate accommodations to attendees with disabilities. Guests who need special accommodations should contact the UIDP team at <u>info@uidp.net</u> at least two weeks before the event begins.

Special dietary needs can be indicated during the online registration process.

Local Restaurants

<u>L'Albatros Brasserie + Bar</u> Kenko Sushi & Teriyaki <u>Guarino's</u>